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Fields of Study
thereof University
Bachelor Master inEnglish Doctorate Total  Courses
19 33 9 3 54 19
Faculties 8 Institutes 50
Total of Students thereof Non-EU
Female Male EU Citizens ~ Citizens Total
8,122 20,028 4,608 3,845 28,150
Admissions thereof Non-EU
Female Male EU Citizens Citizens Total
1,235 2,398 829 475 3,633
According to Fields of Study*
thereof Non-
Female  Male EUCitz. EUCitz. Total
Diploma 31 94 5 0 125
Bachelor 5415 13,583 2,903 2,463 18,998
Master 2,101 4,734 1,297 1,009 6,835
Doctorate 575 1,617 404 373 2,192
Total 8,122 20,028 4,608 3,845 28,150

*Figures relate to courses. Students enrolled on multiple courses are counted more than once.

Completion of Studies | Academic Year 2017/18
thereof Non-

Female  Male EUCitz. EUCitz.  Total
Diploma 7 5 0 0 12
Bachelor 424 970 169 109 1,394
Master 351 852 197 89 1,203
Doctorate 48 192 49 41 240
Total 830 2,019 415 239 2,849
Staff 30
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Per Capita
Female Male Total
Scientific and Artistic Staff 960 2,870 3,830
thereof Professors 21 144 165
Non-scientific Staff 631 613 1,244
Total 1,591 3,483 5,074
Funding @
Academic Year 2017/18 | Reporting Date: Dec 31, 2018 in EUR

Gross Annual Receipts 364,919,283.90

Balance Sheet Total 271,272,454.28



Third Party Funds (Selection)

Federal (Ministries)

EU

FFG

FWF

Total Third Party Funds

in EUR
2,190,866.4
14,732,399.8
16,317,705.8
19,662,615.3
87,315,874.9

Research A

Reference Date: July 2019
Grantees and Award Winners
ERC Grants

Wittgenstein Award
START Award

TU Wien in International Rankings

QS Ranking  THE Ranking
192 251-300

24

26

Shanghai
Ranking

301-400

Publications (Selection)

First Editions of Scientific

Reference Books or Textbooks

First Release of Articles in

SCl, SSCI or A&HCI Specialized Journals

First Release of Articles in Collective Volumes
Other Scientific Publications
Total

Patents

Patent Applications

of these national

of these EU/EPU/Non-member Countries
Patent Issuances

of these national

of these EU/EPU/Non-member Countries

Active Christian Doppler Laboratories

124

1,433

2,179
918
4,654

121
26
95
31
12
19

Sources: Wissensbilanz 2018, Rechnungsabschluss 2018, TU.it, VSC

Facts & Figures Q\

Reference Date: July 2019

Infrastructure
Total Area
Number of Rooms

Library
Book Stock
Access to Online Services

IT

Data Traffic Reception | outgoing
Incoming E-mails

WLAN Access Points

Number of Computers
Telephony

Incoming Calls

Outgoing Calls

approx. 296,000 m?
approx. 12,000

approx. 1,5 m.
approx. 5,5 m./year

£ 1.620 | 2907 TB/year
6 m./month

824

approx. 13,500

408,000/year
100,000/year

High Performance Computer Vienna Scientific Cluster (VSC-4)

Number of Processor Cores
Number of Network Nodes
Speed

37.929
790
max. 3.7 petaflops



