

# In Numbers



296,000 m<sup>2</sup> Total Area 2,398 Ma on 2,849 Completion of Studies 1815 Founding Year 1,244 Non-8 Faculties 54 Fields of study 511 5 Research Focal Areas 121 Pate ntific journals 4,654 Publications emale 28,150 Students 18 Bache ic Staff 5,074 Staff 165 Professors 12,000 Rooms 5 Campus 13,500





Status of Winter Semester 2018 | Reporting Date: Jan 4, 2019

Fields of S	Study	the	ereof					University
Bachelor	Master		nglish	Docto	rate	Total		Courses
19	33		9	3		54		19
Faculties	8		lı	nstitut	es	50		
Total of St	udents		ther	oof	Ne	n-EU		
Female	Male		EU Cit			izens		Total
8,122	20,02	8	4,6	808	3	,845		28,150
Adami								
Admission Female	<b>is</b> Male		ther			on-EU		Total
			EU Cit			tizens		
1,235	2,398	3	82	29		475		3,633
According	to Fields	of S	Study*					
According			-		reof	Non		
	Female		Male	EU	Citz.	EU Cit	Z.	Total
Diploma	31		94		5		0	125
Bachelor	5,415	1	3,583	2,	903	2,46	3	18,998
Master	2,101		4,734	1,3	297	1,00	9	6,835
Doctorate	575		1,617		404	37	3	2,192
Total	8,122	2	0,028	4,6	808	3,84	5	28,150

<sup>\*</sup>Figures relate to courses. Students enrolled on multiple courses are counted more than once.

#### Completion of Studies | Academic Year 2017/18

	Female	Male	thereof EU Citz.	Non- EU Citz.	Total
Diploma	7	5	0	0	12
Bachelor	424	970	169	109	1,394
Master	351	852	197	89	1,203
Doctorate	48	192	49	41	240
Total	830	2,019	415	239	2,849

### Staff \_\_\_

\_\_\_\_

Status of Winter Semester 2018 | Reporting Date: Dec 31, 2018

		rei Capita	
	Female	Male	Total
Scientific and Artistic Staff	960	2,870	3,830
thereof Professors	21	144	165
Non-scientific Staff	631	613	1,244
Total	1,591	3,483	5,074
	thereof Professors Non-scientific Staff	Scientific and Artistic Staff 960 thereof Professors 21 Non-scientific Staff 631	Scientific and Artistic Staff 960 2,870 thereof Professors 21 144 Non-scientific Staff 631 613

#### Funding



Academic Year 2017/18 | Reporting Date: Dec 31, 2018

in EUR

Gross Annual Receipts	364,919,283.90
Balance Sheet Total	271,272,454.28



Photo: TU Wien/Thomas Blazina

#### Third Party Funds (Selection)

in EUR

Federal (Ministries)	2,190,866.4
EU	14,732,399.8

FFG 16,317,705.8 FWF 19,662,615.3

**Total Third Party Funds** 87,315,874.9

#### Publications (Selection)

First Editions of Scientific Reference Books or Textbooks	124
First Release of Articles in SCI, SSCI or A&HCI Specialized Journals	1,433
First Release of Articles in Collective Volumes	2,179
Other Scientific Publications	918
Total	4,654

Research



Reference Date: July 2019

#### Grantees and Award Winners

ERC Grants	24
Wittgenstein Award	5
START Award	26

#### TU Wien in International Rankings

QS Ranking	THE Ranking	Leiden Ranking	Shanghai Ranking
192	251-300	465	301-400

#### Patents

Patent Applications	121
of these national	26
of these EU/EPU/Non-member Countries	95
Patent Issuances	31
of these national	12
of these EU/EPU/Non-member Countries	19

Active Christian Doppler Laboratories

Sources: Wissensbilanz 2018, Rechnungsabschluss 2018, TU.it, VSC

## Facts & Figures

Reference Date: July 2019

	ture

Total Area	approx. 296,000 m <sup>2</sup>
Number of Rooms	approx. 12,000

#### Library

Book Stock	approx. 1,5 m.
Access to Online Services	approx. 5,5 m./year

18

Data Traffic Reception   outgoing	± 1.620   ± 907 TB/year
Incoming E-mails	6 m./month
WLAN Access Points	824
Number of Computers	approx. 13,500
Telephony	

#### Incoming Calls

Incoming Calls	408,000/year
Outgoing Calls	100,000/year

High Performance Computer Vienna Scientific Cluster (VSC-4)

Number of Processor Cores	37,929
Number of Network Nodes	790
Speed	max. 3.7 petaflops